WSDA Agricultural Environmental Services Division, Program Contacts
On the web at http://agr.wa.gov/pestfert Statewide toll-free: 1-877-301-4555

OLYMPIA OFFICES PO BOX 42560, 1111 Washington St. SE Fax (360) 902-2093
Olympia, WA 98504-2560

ADMINISTRATION .ottt ettt ee s (360) 902-2010 / pmdweb @agr.wa.gov
Kelly McLain AD, Daleena Blair PA, Caleb Cole, Savannah Richard
Maryann Connell DC, Haydee Pingol, Flora Mullen

CANNABIS Trecia ERrlich PM ...t (360) 584-3711 / tehrlich@agr.wa.gov
Lauren Christiansen, Dave Michaelsen, Nick Poolman
COMPLIANCE ...ttt e e e e e (360) 902-2040 / pcompliance@agr.wa.qov

Tim Stein PM (Spokane), Vacant, (Administration), Rusty Sauls AS, Becky Maguire, Nicole Silvernale, Kendall Cabhill,
Jesue Bejines, Erik Hodson (Compliance Investigations)
NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICES (NMTS).....ccovvvveiiieeeiireeene. (360) 902-1982 / kflege@agr.wa.gov
Kyrre Flege PM, Michael Isensee OCS, Kevin Huynh
Field Inspectors: Western WA: AJ Mulder, Liz Whitefield, Amanda Hendrix
Eastern WA: Kristina-Nina Gibson, Obadiah Sheriff, Michael Lowry
NATURAL RESOURCES AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (NRAS)
Jaclyn Hancock PM, Kari Smith ... (360) 485-1241 / kari.smith@agr.wa.gov
Olympia: Dani Gelardi, Wyatt Divine, Margaret Drennan, Sam Kellendy, Adam Peterson, Lauren Quakenbush,
Jadey Ryan, Quan Ta
Spokane: Joel Demory
Yakima: Ryan Clark, Christopher McCullough, Leslie Michel, Abigail Nickelson, Emily Oberhoffer, Briana Rhode
REGISTRATION SERVICES

Brent Perry PM, Unity KUgan ...........oiiiiiiie e (360) 902-2080 / unity.kugan@aqgr.wa.gov
George Tuttle, TOXICOIOQIST ... .ueninieiii e (360) 902-2066 / gtuttle@agr.wa.qgov
Pesticide Registration Mackenzie Conley ..........ccoccooeeiiiiiiiiiniiiceee e (360) 902-2030/ pestreg@agr.wa.gov
Fertilizer Registration Teresa HaCKer ...........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiie e (360) 902-2025 / fertreg@agr.wa.gov

Matt Densley, Lenora Jones, Matt Sunseri, Donald McLain, Laurel Schmalz, Sam Tochen, Erin Beth Goldman,
Shannon Lumsden, Stephen Onayemi, Rebecca Vetter
(TR A1 1= g o g = Vo = T (509) 319-6243 / fertilizertonnage@agr.wa.gov

Fertilizer Compliance Doug WAINET ..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e e aeeveaninens (509) 319-6243 / dwarner@agr.wa.qov
Eastern WA: Brent Etzkorn Western WA: Conor Emberley
LICENSING & RECERTIFICATION
[T =Y o 1= 1 Vo toll free 1-877-301-4555 / license@agr.wa.gov
Olympia: Christina Zimmerman PM, Barbara Masilamani, Rickie Johnson, Lacey Dendy, Chloe Chandler,
Sabrina Medina

Yakima: Jasmine Hernandez, Laura Gonzalez-Pina

Recertification Lindsey House, Kaile Adney, Ingrid Zaragoza ...............cccoocviiiiininnnnn. recertification @agr.wa.qov
TECHNICAL SERVICES & EDUCATION (TSE)
Ofelio Borges PM, Jacqueline Chavez (Administration)...........c.cccccevinninnnn. (509) 249-6939 / oborges@agr.wa.gov
Flor Servin, Jeff Robison, Josue Jimenez, Bill Sennett, Orlando Pelcastre,
ANnabella ValdOVINOS ... e oborges@agr.wa.gov
Waste Pesticide Disposal Program..........ooocueviiiieiiieiieniiiiiiieeeee e (360) 902-2056 / wastepesticide@agr.wa.gov

Joe Hoffman, Manuel Ornelas, David Trevino

1111 W. Holly St, Suite E
BELLINGHAM BRANCH Bellingham, WA 98225

Compliance: Nicole Silvernale, Kendall Cahill rsauls@agr.wa.gov
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21 North 1stAve, Suite 236

YAKIMA BRANCH Yakima, WA 98902-2663 Fax (509) 575-2210

Compliance: Christopher Sutherland, lan Daling, Emilse Osorio abrown@agr.wa.gov
Compliance Quality Assurance & Training: Gary Buckner gbuckner@agr.wa.gov
TSE: Ofelio Borges oborges@agr.wa.gov

270 9" Street NE

WENATCHEE BRANCH East Wenatchee, WA 98802 Fax (509) 664-3170
Compliance: David Bryson AS, John Greenfield tstein@agr.wa.gov
TSE: Flor Servin fservin@agr.wa.gov

222 N. Havana, Suite 203
SPOKANE BRANCH Spokane, WA 99202-4776 Fax (509) 533-2621

Compliance: Tim Stein, PM tstein@agr.wa.gov
Compliance: Vacant AS, Patrik Hornstrand, Danielle Ross

821 E. Broadway Ave, Suite 4
MOSES LAKE BRANCH Moses Lake, WA 98837 Fax (509) 766-2576

Compliance: Aaron Brown AS, Carl Henrickson, Evan Hansen abrown@agr.wa.gov

8045 W. Grandridge Blvd, Suite A
KENNEWICK BRANCH Kennewick, WA 99336

Compliance: Erik Castillo, Grant Smith abrown@agr.wa.gov

Please contact Haydee Pingol for updates Last updated: 02-19-2025
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